

UOI & Anr. Vs. M/s Garg & Garg Co.

Arb. Case No. 366/2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI and Mr. Rajinder Thakur CGC,
for the petitioners.

CMP No. 1407/2025

As per office report neither award amount has been deposited nor steps for the service of the respondent have been taken. Consequences in terms of order dated 14.11.2025, shall follow. The application to stand disposed of.

Arb. Case No. 366/2025

At the request of learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, two weeks further time is granted for taking steps for the service of the respondent. List thereafter.

OMP No. 1408/2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

31st December, 2025 (Rohit)